Gurvinder Singh Nln Vpo Ghamaur, Tehsil Balachaur Sbs Nagar, Punjab 144521 India



August 26, 2022

Wilkes Identification Number (WIN): 900162170

Dear Gurvinder Singh,

Congratulations! I'm excited to inform you of your official acceptance to Wilkes University for Spring 2023. Your credentials demonstrate the ability to be a successful and active member of our community and I'm thrilled to welcome you to the Colonel family! You have been accepted into Wilkes University as a student in our Management program. This is the first step to joining an elite network of students, faculty, staff and alumni here at Wilkes.

Your classes will start Tuesday, January 17, 2023. Please arrive on campus by January 8th at the latest to attend our mandatory orientation beginning on January 10th.

Your admission to Wilkes is contingent upon successful completion of your senior year in high school. If you have not already submitted your official final high school transcript to Wilkes, please know that it is due to Wilkes by the first day of orientation.

I am also pleased to award you a total amount of \$8,000.00 towards your Wilkes undergraduate education Your \$8,000.00 award will be evenly distributed for each fall and spring semester throughout your undergraduate studies. The total is comprised of the following award(s):

International Scholarship: \$8,000

Acceptance to Wilkes University conveys all of the rights, responsibilities and expectations established for Wilkes students. As a member of our community, we pledge to offer you a rigorous course of study, enhanced by an active learning environment and engaged faculty. Wilkes University will provide exceptional educational experiences and support to help you realize your greatest potential for success and develop a clear vision for your future.

To make your commitment official, please submit your non-refundable, \$300USD tuition deposit, by accessing your online application portal. Your success has no limits and we look forward to you continuing your greatness here at Wilkes!

Warm regards,

Abby Love

Associate Director of International Admissions